68

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION

TAPE LOG

Date: July 27, 2005
Tapes: 21B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 21B
002

008

010

013

036
042
047

074
086
088
093
097

114

140

167

191
220

242

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senator Carter, Vice-Chair; Senators Bates,
Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Westlund, Winters

Chair Schrader

Calls meeting to order at 4:35 pm.

Work Session SB 5633, SB 5634, and SB 5635

Chair Schrader

Chair Schrader

Moves the bills be reported out without recommendation as to
passage and be referred to the Joint Committee on Ways and
Means.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 8-0-2

Aye: Sens. Carter, Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson,
Schrader, Winters

Exc: Sens. Bates, Westlund

Work Session HB 5148 A-Department of Human Services

Sen. Carter

Sen. Morse
Chair Schrader

John Britton,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Vice-Chair Carter
Sen. Johnson
Mr. Britton

Sen. Johnson

Sen. Gordly

Sheila Baker,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Mr. Britton
Sen. Winters
Sen. Bates
Sen. Westlund

Vice-Chair Carter

Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass with the —A2
amendment.

Questions cost of living adjustments for private providers.
Responds.

Discusses cost of living adjustment, compares to Governor’s
Recommended Budget.

Discusses concerns addressed in subcommittee.
Questions dates.

Responds.

Concurs with Sen. Morse.

Concurs. Expresses further concern. Questions funding for sexual
assault and domestic violence victims.

Responds discussing Criminal Fines and Assessment Account
funding.

Responds discussing general assistance.
Shares concerns. Discusses COLA.
Concurs. Discusses negotiations regarding budget.

Concurs. Discusses maximization of revenue. Discusses managed
care budget note.

Expresses appreciation. Discusses lack of support for revenue
package.



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET— 2005 SESSION 69

TAPE LOG

Date: July 27, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter Speaker

Comments

262 Chair Schrader

Work Session HB 5158 A-

264 Sen. Bates

284 Chair Schrader

Work Session HB 5174 A-

287 Sen. Winters
325 Sen. Morse
333 Doug Wilson,
Legislative Fiscal
Office
339 Sen. Johnson
352 Sen. Bates
383 Sen. Gordly
395 Sen. Bates
401 Chair Schrader
Chair Schrader
EXHIBITS:

Exhibit #1 — Pony for HB 5148
Exhibit #2 — Measure Materials for HB 5148
Exhibit #3 — Pony for HB 5158
Exhibit #4 — Measure Materials for HB 5158
Exhibit #5 — Pony for HB 5174
Exhibit #6 — Measure Materials for HB 5174

Declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 8—-2-0

Aye: Sens. Bates, Carter, Devlin, Johnson, Morse, Schrader,
Westlund, Winters

No: Sens. Gordly, Nelson
Department of Agriculture

Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass with the —A2
amendment.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 10-0-0

Methamphetamine budget package

Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass.
Questions total funding for methamphetamine.

Responds.

Commends development of bills. Discusses concerns regarding
inaccessibility of sudaphedrine.

Concurs. Discusses importance of
Discusses alternatives to sudaphedrine.
Discusses medical marijuana.

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Vote: 9-1-0

Aye: Sens. Bates, Carter, Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson,
Schrader, Winters

No: Sen. Westlund

Adjourns meeting.



