SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION

TAPE LOG

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senator Carter, Vice-Chair; Senators Bates, Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Westlund, Winters	
TAPE 21B		
002	Chair Schrader	Calls meeting to order at 4:35 pm.
	Work Session SB 5633, SB 5634, and SB 5635	
008	Chair Schrader	Moves the bills be reported out without recommendation as to passage and be referred to the Joint Committee on Ways and Means.
010	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 8-0-2
		Aye: Sens. Carter, Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Schrader, Winters
		Exc: Sens. Bates, Westlund
	Work Session HB 51	48 A-Department of Human Services
013	Sen. Carter	Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass with the –A2 amendment.
036	Sen. Morse	Questions cost of living adjustments for private providers.
042	Chair Schrader	Responds.
047	John Britton, Legislative Fiscal Office	Discusses cost of living adjustment, compares to Governor's Recommended Budget.
074	Vice-Chair Carter	Discusses concerns addressed in subcommittee.
086	Sen. Johnson	Questions dates.
088	Mr. Britton	Responds.
093	Sen. Johnson	Concurs with Sen. Morse.
097	Sen. Gordly	Concurs. Expresses further concern. Questions funding for sexual assault and domestic violence victims.
114	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	Responds discussing Criminal Fines and Assessment Account funding.
140	Mr. Britton	Responds discussing general assistance.
167	Sen. Winters	Shares concerns. Discusses COLA.
191	Sen. Bates	Concurs. Discusses negotiations regarding budget.
220	Sen. Westlund	Concurs. Discusses maximization of revenue. Discusses manage care budget note.
242	Vice-Chair Carter	Expresses appreciation. Discusses lack of support for revenue package.

Date: July 27, 2005

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
262	Chair Schrader	Declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $8 - 2 - 0$
		Aye: Sens. Bates, Carter, Devlin, Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Westlund, Winters
		No: Sens. Gordly, Nelson
	Work Session HB 5 ⁻	158 A-Department of Agriculture
264	Sen. Bates	Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass with the –A2 amendment.
284	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $10 - 0 - 0$
	Work Session HB 5 ⁴	174 A-Methamphetamine budget package
287	Sen. Winters	Presents bill. Moves the bill be reported out do pass.
325	Sen. Morse	Questions total funding for methamphetamine.
333	Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office	Responds.
339	Sen. Johnson	Commends development of bills. Discusses concerns regarding inaccessibility of sudaphedrine.
352	Sen. Bates	Concurs. Discusses importance of
383	Sen. Gordly	Discusses alternatives to sudaphedrine.
395	Sen. Bates	Discusses medical marijuana.
401	Chair Schrader	Declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $9 - 1 - 0$
		Aye: Sens. Bates, Carter, Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson Schrader, Winters
		No: Sen. Westlund
	Chair Schrader	Adjourns meeting.

EXHIBITS:

Exhibit #1 – Pony for HB 5148 Exhibit #2 – Measure Materials for HB 5148 Exhibit #3 – Pony for HB 5158 Exhibit #4 – Measure Materials for HB 5158 Exhibit #5 – Pony for HB 5174 Exhibit #6 – Measure Materials for HB 5174 Date: July 27, 2005